
         

                                                                                           approved by Panel Chair 2020-02-29 

1 

Harmony Heartland REGION #4 

CHORUS PATTERN SCHEDULE 
April 4, 2020 

Northern Kentucky Convention Center, Covington, KY 

All Times are EASTERN Daylight Savings Time 

 

# Contestant Hotel 

Embassy  

Meet 

hostess 

in Lobby 

for Bus 

 

Marriott 
Meet 

Hostess in 
Convention 
Center 
Second 

Floor 
Lobby 

Arrive 
Convention 

Center 

Second 

Floor 

Lobby 

Start 
Warm-up 

Leave 
Warm-up 

Room 

Pre - 
Stage 

On 
Stage 

 

Greetings/ Remarks 11:30  

1 47 Metro Nashville              evaluation Marriott  10:53 10:58 11:03 11:13 11:23 11:35  

2 13 Friendship VII                  evaluation Marriott  11:05 11:10 11:15 11:25 11:35 11:47  

3 33 Gem City                    Open Division Marriott  11:17 11:22 11:27 11:37 11:47 11:59  

4 30 River Magic                 Marriott  11:31 11:36 11:41 11:51 12:01 12:13  

5 55 TuneTown Show Marriott  11:43 11:48 11:53 12:03 12:13 12:25  

6 65 Scenic City   Marriott  11:55 12:00 12:05 12:15 12:25 12:37  

7 78 Columbus                   Open Division Marriott  12:07 12:12 12:17 12:27 12:37 12:49  

8 35 White River Sound   Open Division      Marriott  12:21 12:26 12:31 12:41 12:51 1:03  

9 43 Diamond Jubilee Marriott  12:35 12:40 12:45 12:55 1:05 1:17  

Intermission 45 minutes * 1:29  

10 93 Scioto Valley Embassy 1:17  1:37 1:42 1:52 2:02 2:14  

11 23 Spirit of Evansville    Embassy 1:29  1:49 1:54 2:04 2:14 2:26  

12 35 Cincinnati Sound Marriott  1:56 2:01 2:06 2:16 2:26 2:38  

o
rd

er
 



         

                                                                                           approved by Panel Chair 2020-02-29 

2 

 

# Contestant Hotel 

Embassy  

Meet 

hostess 

in Lobby 

for Bus 

Marriott 
Meet 

Hostess in 
Convention 
Center 
Second 

Floor 
Lobby 

Arrive 
Convention 
Center 
Second 
Floor 
Lobby 

Start 
Warm-up 

Leave 
Warm-up 

Room 

Pre - 
Stage 

On 
Stage 

 

13 40 Capital City Marriott  2:08 2:13 2:18 2:28 2:38 2:50  

14 18 Harmony Hills Marriott  2:20 2:25 2:30 2:40 2:50 3:02  

15 24 K-Town Sound Show Embassy 2:17  2:37 2:42 2:52 3:02 3:14  

16 21 One Voice                  Open Division Marriott  2:44 2:49 2:54 3:04 3:14 3:26  

Intermission 10 minutes 3:40  

Regional Awards   3:50  

Metro Nashville Chorus   Out-going champions performance Meet in pre-stage at 3:55 4:10  

Announcement of International Awards  4:22  

Acceptance Song by Regional Champion Chorus    

How We Sang Today     

Embassy meet hostess in hotel lobby 5 minutes before bus is due /20 minutes before warm-up room. 
Marriott meet hostess in Convention Center Second Floor Lobby 10 minutes before warm-up room.    
5 minute wait by the Warm-up room,  
10 minutes in the warm-up room, 
10 minutes elevator from the warm-up room to pre-stage,  
12 minutes wait in pre-stage  
12 minutes on stage (7 to perform + 5 on/off) / open division 14 minutes on stage (10 to perform + 4 on/off) 

* NOTE: Intermissions during competition will not be announced until the judges leave Hall I. 
 

If there are withdrawals, the pattern times will shift accordingly. 
If changes are known in advance, contestants will receive new schedules at contest. 
If there are last-minute withdrawals, contestants will be notified of any time changes 

o
rd

er
 


